

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: STETSON AVENUE (Project # A2-1013)  
From Santa Fe St. to E. of Windsor Ct.  
ACACIA AVENUE (Project # A3-0309)  
From Hemet C. L. to E. of Columbia St.  
STPL - 5956 (042)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 26, 2000**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			RVC Roadway Construction Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	4,265.00	4,265.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	15.00	67,500.00	9.90	44,550.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,872	27.00	77,544.00	25.85	74,241.20
4	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,152	32.00	196,864.00	31.00	190,712.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34,140	1.00	34,140.00	1.15	39,261.00
6	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX - GAP GRADED	TON	2,605	50.00	130,250.00	50.15	130,640.75
7	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	300.00	4,200.00	560.00	7,840.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) CRS 209,209A	SQFT	3,460	4.00	13,840.00	7.10	24,566.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) CRS 209	SQFT	1,180	4.00	4,720.00	8.24	9,723.20
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) CRS 200	LF	680	12.00	8,160.00	20.30	13,804.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,423	2.00	16,846.00	1.65	13,897.95
12	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	40	400.00	16,000.00	268.60	10,744.00
13	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	680	2.00	1,360.00	1.29	877.20
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,666	4.00	6,664.00	1.55	2,582.30
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	11,799	0.35	4,129.65	0.26	3,067.74
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	477	4.00	1,908.00	3.20	1,526.40
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	450.00	1,800.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>633,625.65</b>		<b>616,298.74</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: STETSON AVENUE (Project # A2-1013)  
From Santa Fe St. to E. of Windsor Ct.  
ACACIA AVENUE (Project # A3-0309)  
From Hemet C. L. to E. of Columbia St.  
STPL - 5956 (042)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 26, 2000**

			R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856				Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,750.00	10,750.00	43,750.00	43,750.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	14.50	65,250.00	11.50	51,750.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,872	23.20	66,630.40	25.00	71,800.00
4	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,152	35.00	215,320.00	32.50	199,940.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34,140	1.10	37,554.00	1.15	39,261.00
6	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX - GAP GRADED	TON	2,605	54.00	140,670.00	52.75	137,413.75
7	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	475.00	6,650.00	100.00	1,400.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) CRS 209,209A	SQFT	3,460	7.00	24,220.00	7.50	25,950.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) CRS 209	SQFT	1,180	8.00	9,440.00	7.50	8,850.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) CRS 200	LF	680	23.00	15,640.00	27.50	18,700.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,423	1.10	9,265.30	0.75	6,317.25
12	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	40	275.00	11,000.00	175.00	7,000.00
13	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	680	1.30	884.00	0.75	510.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,666	1.58	2,632.28	2.00	3,332.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	11,799	0.26	3,067.74	0.25	2,949.75
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	477	3.25	1,550.25	3.50	1,669.50
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	550.00	550.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>644,973.97</b>	<b>645,093.25</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: STETSON AVENUE (Project # A2-1013)  
From Santa Fe St. to E. of Windsor Ct.  
ACACIA AVENUE (Project # A3-0309)  
From Hemet C. L. to E. of Columbia St.  
STPL - 5956 (042)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 26, 2000**

					Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,650.00	2,650.00	50,150.00	50,150.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	10.00	45,000.00	12.00	54,000.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,872	19.00	54,568.00	28.00	80,416.00
4	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,152	34.00	209,168.00	30.00	184,560.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34,140	0.75	25,605.00	1.00	34,140.00
6	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX - GAP GRADED	TON	2,605	53.00	138,065.00	53.80	140,149.00
7	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	1.00	14.00	190.00	2,660.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) CRS 209,209A	SQFT	3,460	6.50	22,490.00	8.00	27,680.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) CRS 209	SQFT	1,180	8.50	10,030.00	8.00	9,440.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) CRS 200	LF	680	26.50	18,020.00	21.00	14,280.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,423	3.50	29,480.50	1.00	8,423.00
12	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	40	195.00	7,800.00	260.00	10,400.00
13	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	680	2.00	1,360.00	1.50	1,020.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,666	2.50	4,165.00	1.50	2,499.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	11,799	0.20	2,359.80	0.25	2,949.75
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	477	3.00	1,431.00	3.00	1,431.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	71,514.00	71,514.00	25,800.00	25,800.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	6,350.00	6,350.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>659,870.30</b>		<b>664,397.75</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: STETSON AVENUE (Project # A2-1013)  
From Santa Fe St. to E. of Windsor Ct.  
ACACIA AVENUE (Project # A3-0309)  
From Hemet C. L. to E. of Columbia St.  
STPL - 5956 (042)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 26, 2000**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	CDE Resources, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92407		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	30,778.00	30,778.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	12.50	56,250.00	18.60	83,700.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,872	27.50	78,980.00	22.50	64,620.00
4	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,152	31.56	194,157.12	33.00	203,016.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34,140	1.28	43,699.20	0.94	32,091.60
6	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX - GAP GRADED	TON	2,605	58.60	152,653.00	51.00	132,855.00
7	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	429.00	6,006.00	175.00	2,450.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) CRS 209,209A	SQFT	3,460	6.34	21,936.40	8.00	27,680.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) CRS 209	SQFT	1,180	7.00	8,260.00	8.00	9,440.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) CRS 200	LF	680	26.00	17,680.00	20.00	13,600.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,423	1.41	11,876.43	2.00	16,846.00
12	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	40	184.00	7,360.00	199.00	7,960.00
13	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	680	1.40	952.00	1.30	884.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,666	1.70	2,832.20	1.57	2,615.62
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	11,799	0.28	3,303.72	0.26	3,067.74
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	477	3.50	1,669.50	3.24	1,545.48
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	14,991.00	14,991.00	6,299.00	6,299.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,138.00	1,138.00	523.00	523.00
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	548.00	2,192.00	550.00	2,200.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,963.00	1,963.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>665,899.57</b>		<b>679,671.44</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: STETSON AVENUE (Project # A2-1013)  
From Santa Fe St. to E. of Windsor Ct.  
ACACIA AVENUE (Project # A3-0309)  
From Hemet C. L. to E. of Columbia St.  
STPL - 5956 (042)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: APRIL 26, 2000**

					Calmex Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA 92516-2425	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	19.00	85,500.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,872	25.40	72,948.80
4	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,152	36.50	224,548.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34,140	1.11	37,895.40
6	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX - GAP GRADED	TON	2,605	51.69	134,652.45
7	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	14	517.00	7,238.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) CRS 209,209A	SQFT	3,460	5.60	19,376.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) CRS 209	SQFT	1,180	6.80	8,024.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) CRS 200	LF	680	16.50	11,220.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	8,423	2.07	17,435.61
12	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	40	286.00	11,440.00
13	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	680	0.72	489.60
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,666	2.09	3,481.94
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	11,799	0.25	2,949.75
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	477	3.68	1,755.36
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	6,600.00	6,600.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	275.00	1,100.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>716,654.91</b>